From:

To:

DC Consultation

Subject: RE: Planning Application Consultation 21NP0036 6 Crawford Crescent, Elsdon, Northumberland, NE19 1AD

Date: 27 May 2021 13:35:28

Dear Adam,

I have no objections to this application.

The site lies outside of the core archaeological sensitivity area, the affected property situated in an area of 1930s semi-detached housing and adjacent to post-war housing. There is hard standing on the area of the proposed extension and the potential for archaeology surviving undisturbed is negligible.

It is considered that, on the basis of the supplied information, the impact of the proposal on the setting of designated or non-designated assets will be neutral.

Kind regards,

Chris

From: DC Consultation < DC.Consultation@nnpa.org.uk>

Sent: 26 May 2021 15:24

To: Chris Jones

Subject: Planning Application Consultation 21NP0036 6 Crawford Crescent, Elsdon,

Northumberland, NE19 1AD

Please see the attached consultation regarding a planning application which has been received by Northumberland National Park Authority. Full details can be viewed at http://nnpa.planning-register.co.uk/plaPlanningAppDisplay.aspx?AppNo=21NP0036

DC Consultation

Development Control Consultation

Phone: -

Email: DC.Consultation@nnpa.org.uk

Chris Jones

Historic Environment Officer

Phone:

Email: